
MICHIGAN PUBLIC SERVICE INSTITUTE 
Comfort Inn & Suites Conference Center | Mt. Pleasant, Michigan | September 22 - 27, 2024 

MPSI Fall Roster

1Updated 03-04-2024

2024 Fall App Last Name First Name Title Organization Bus Phone Email
1 Year 2 Anspach Ian Stockroom and Facilities Supervisor Genesee County Road Commission (810) 767-4920 x256 ianspach@gcrc.org

2 Year 1 Baker Scott Heavy Equipment City of Ionia (616) 523-0173 bakeracing13@yahoo.com

3 Year 2 Barnes Susan Financial Analyst City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-3805 smcpherson@grand-rapids.mi.us

4 Committee Bauer Kristin City Engineer City of Hillsdale (517) 437-6479 kbauer@cityofhillsdale.org

5 Year 1 Beaudry Josh Heavy Equipment Operator City of Marquette (906) 225-8981 cdurand@marquettemi.gov

6 Year 3 Bennett Jason Fleet Maintenance Supervisor City of Bay City-DPW (989) 894-8318 jbennett@baycitymi.org

7 Committee Berkholz Aaron Assistant Director of Engineering Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 berkholza@wcroads.org

8 Year 1 Bernard Ben Purchasing and Supply Technician City of Marquette (906) 225-8981 bbernard@marquettemi.gov

9 Year 2 Blanzy Katelynn 311 Support Specialist City of Kalamazoo (269) 491-2069 blanzyk@kalamazoocity.org

10 Year 3 Blystra Mitch Drains Program Coordinator City of Holland (616) 928-2437 s.boeve@cityofholland.com

11 Year 1 Bondy Eric Superintendent Frenchtown Water Department (734) 289-1015 ebondy@frenchtownmi.gov

12 Year 2 Boyers Scott Sign & Paint Program Coor. City of Holland (616) 928-2446 s.boyers@cityofholland.com

13 Year 2 Brandys Tim Director of Public Services Village of Paw Paw (269) 657-3169 t.brandys@pawpaw.net

14 Year 2 Brown Nick Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 brownn@wcroads.org

15 Year 3 Burby Scott Foreman Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 burbys@wcroads.org

16 Year 3 Burns George Equipment Operator Charter Twp of Brownstown (734) 675-4000 bsg107@aol.com

17 Year 1 Butler Kevin Stewardship Supervisor Washtenaw County Parks and  
Recreation Commission

(734) 545-5310 butlerk@washtenaw.org

18 Year 1 Cardinal Allen Wastewater Superintendent Bay County Department of Water & Sewer (989) 439-7232 acar@baycodws.org

19 Year 3 Chalmers Robert Assistant Director of Public Works City of Berkley (248) 658-3490 Rchalmers@berkleymich.net

20 Year 2 Christian Keri Accounting & HR Manager Bay County Department of Water & Sewer (989) 439-7235 kchr@baycodws.org

21 Year 1 Cook William Park Maintenance Supervisor Washtenaw County Parks and  
Recreation Commission

(734) 496-8302 cookw@washtenaw.org

22 Year 1 Coppernoll Andy Shop Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 coppernolla@wcroads.org

23 Year 1 Davis Corey Water Superintendent City of Chelsea (734) 475-1771 cdavis@city-chelsea.org

24 Year 1 Day Kimberly Lead Supervisor Genesee County Road Commission (810) 767-4920 x258 kday@gcrc.org

25 Year 1 Dillon Ryan DPS Supervisor City of Ypsilanti (734) 483-1421 rdillon@cityofypsilanti.com

26 Year 1 Dingess Lewis Foreman City of Hillsdale (517) 437-6490 ldingess@cityofhillsdale.org

27 Year 1 Doan Gevin Operator Bay County Department of Water & Sewer (989) 439-7245 gdoa@baycodws.org

28 Year 1 Dodoro Brian Meterman City of Troy (248) 797-2280 Brian.dodoro@troymi.gov

29 Year 1 Dragoo Robert Building Maintenance Crew Leader Bloomfield Township (248) 915-4298 bdragoo@bloomfieldtwp.org
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30 Year 2 Duex Peter Managing Director Marquette County Road Commission (906) 486-4491 pduex@marqroad.org

31 Year 1 Durand Casey Administrative Assistant City of Marquette (906) 225-8981 cdurand@marquettemi.gov

32 Year 1 Exley Matthew Superintendent of Facilities City of Royal Oak (248) 508-4337 exleym@romi.gov

33 Year 1 Frazher Sean Assistant Streets Superintendent City of Portage (269) 329-4425 frazhers@portagemi.gov

34 Year 1 Gibbs Christopher City Engineer City of Taylor (734) 308-0096 cgibbs@ci.taylor.mi.us

35 Year 3 Gier Jeff Director of Water and Wastewater Hillsdale Board of Public Utilities (517) 437-6412 jgier@hillsdalebpu.com

36 Year 1 Godbott Darrin Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 316-3263 darrin.godbott@glwater.org

37 Year 3 Groenheide Mark Lead Mechanic City of Holland (616) 928-2416 m.groenheide@cityofholland.com

38 Year 1 Grogg Aaron Field Superintendent Gull Lake Sewer & Water (269) 731-4595 grogga@glswa.org

39 Year 1 Hackenberg Todd Public Works Director Village of Lawton (269) 624-6406 thackenberg@lawtonmi.org

40 Year 3 Hammel Jacob Electric Director City of Hillsdale BPU (517) 437-6418 jhammel@hillsdalebpu.com

41 Year 2 Harris Matthew Director of Public Works City of Sandusky (810) 648-4641 mharris@misandusky.com

42 Committee Hart Perry Utility Administrator City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3506 plhart@battlecreekmi.gov

43 Year 2 Hartman Kevin Water and Sewer Department Supervisor Grosse Pointe Shores (313) 886-0020 khartman@gpshoresmi.gov

44 Year 1 Hawkins Tim Director of DPW and Facilities City of Dearborn (313) 943-2129 thawkins@dearborn.gov

45 Year 2 Hoekstra James Assistant County Engineer Road Commission of Kalamazoo County (269) 381-3171 jhoekstra@kalamazoocountyroads.com

46 Year 3 Hyder Sajad Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 236-0392 sajad.hyder@glwater.org

47 Year 3 Ingram Byron Materials Management Supervisor City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-4289 bingram@grand-rapids.mi.us

48 Year 2 Ivey Felicia Safety Coordinator Genesee County Road Commission (810) 767-4920 fivey@gcrc.org

49 Year 1 Johnston Dan Wastewater Plant Supervisor City of Marquette (906) 225-4018 djohnston@marquettemi.gov

50 Year 3 Kaminski Michael Grounds Maintenance Crew Leader City of Kentwood (616) 554-0817 kaminskim@kentwood.us

51 Year 1 Kape Jacob Project Superintendent Road Commission of Kalamazoo County (269) 381-3171 jkape@kalamazoocountyroads.com

52 Year 1 Krauskopf Jeff Road Division Crew Leader Bloomfield Township (947) 955-6069 jkrauskopf@bloomfieldtwp.org

53 Year 1 LaLonde Kenneth Fleet & Facilities Foreman Alcona County Road Commission (989) 736-8168 assistadmin@alconacrc.com

54 Year 2 Landry Greg Maintenance Tech II City of Auburn Hills (248) 391-3777 glandry@auburnhills.org

55 Year 3 Lewis Ryan Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 lewisr@wcroads.org

56 Year 2 Litte Kaydo Team Leader GLWA (313) 999-0977 kaydo.little@glwater.org

57 Year 2 Mach Jason General Foreman Water Department City of Taylor (734) 231-7550 jmach@ci.taylor.mi.us

58 Committee Marion Ryan Streets/Utilities Foreman City of Saline (734) 325-8345 rmarion@cityofsaline.org

59 Year 1 McGray Tom Motor Pool Crew Leader Bloomfield Township (248) 379-3373 tmcgray@bloomfieldtwp.org
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60 Year 1 McNab Bradley Parks and Forestry Assistant Foreman City of Birmingham (248) 530-1708 bmcnab@bhamgov.org

61 Year 2 McPherson Mike Supervisor Genesee County Road Commission (810) 577-9679 mmcpherson@gcrc.org

62 Year 1 Mead Jacob Water Division Crew Leader Bloomfield Township (947) 517-1053 jmead@bloomfieldtwp.org

63 Year 1 Mezo Heather Executive Assistant Gull Lake Sewer & Water Authority (269) 731-4595 mezoh@glswa.org

64 Year 1 Micek Aaron Water Technician City of Plymouth (734) 453-7737 amicek@plymouthmi.gov

65 Year 1 Monterusso Anthony Utility Maintenance Supervisor City of Grand Rapids Environmental Services (616) 456-3637 amonterusso@grcity.us

66 Year 1 Moore Bo Water Treatment Operator City of Mason MI (517) 676-9155 bom@mason.mi.us

67 Year 3 Moriarty Corey Sewer Maint & Cleaning Manager City of Bay City Sewer Dept (989) 891-1202 cmoriarty@baycitymi.org

68 Year 3 Munch Jessica Wastewater Operator North Kent Sewer Authority (616)745-2910 jess.schoonhoven@gmail.com

69 Year 1 Niggemeyer Alyssa Foreman City of Sandusky (810) 404-2997 aniggemeyer@misandusky.com

70 Year 3 Ott Justin State Trunkline Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 ottj@wcroads.org

71 Year 1 Petersen Geoffrey Mechanic City of Ionia (616) 523-0173 gpetersen@ci.ionia.mi.us

72 Year 1 Petit Tracy Distribution Foreman Frenchtown Water Department (734) 289-1015 tpetit@frenchtownmi.gov

73 Year 3 Pischel Justin Customer service Representative II Bay County Department of Water & Sewer (989) 684-3883 jpis@baycodws.org

74 Year 2 Poelma William Utility Operations Superintendent City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-3915 wpoelma@grand-rapids.mi.us

75 Year 3 Postema James Public Works Supervisor City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-3242 jpostema@grand-rapids.mi.us

76 Year 3 Power Thomas Superintendent of Parks Maintenance Washtenaw County Parks and  
Recreation Commission

(734) 277-9106 powert@washtenaw.org

77 Year 2 Prather Marvin Process Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 316-8793 mprather67@dwsd.org

78 Year 2 Ramey Stacy Office Supervisor City of Southfield (248) 796-4853 sramey@cityofsouthfield.com

79 Year 2 Rankin Jenessa Equipment Operator III City of Farmington Hills (248) 871-2850 awaker@fhgov.com

80 Year 1 Reynolds Carlton Team Leader/Supervisor Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 654-4149 carlton.reynolds@glwater.org

81 Year 2 Richardson Patrick Public Services Foreman Grand Haven Charter Township (616) 842-5988 prichardson@ght.org

82 Year 1 Ross Leland DPW Foreman City of Sturgis (269) 625-7509 Lross@sturgismi.gov

83 Year 2 Sahib Wasel Operations Manager Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 269-2563 wasel.sahib@glwater.org

84 Year 1 Sapp Chad Distribution Supervisor City of Mt Pleasant (989) 418-9854 csapp@mt-pleasant.org

85 Committee Savage Andrae Manager Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 999-2647 andrae.savage@glwater.org

86 Year 2 Schabes Mark Asset Manager City of Three Rivers (269) 273-1845 mschabes@threeriversmi.org

87 Year 2 Schonert Timothy Superintendent Wexford County Road Commission (231) 775-9731 superintendent@wexfordcrc.org

88 Year 2 Schuitman Dan Maintenance Technician City of Wyoming Clean Water Plant (616) 261-3553 cwpinvoice@wyomingmi.gov

89 Year 1 Schultz Jeff Manager of Inspection Services City of Rochester Hills (248) 841-2449 schultzj@rochesterhills.org
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90 Year 3 Schweisthal Marcus Maintenance Worker City of Farmington (248) 473-7250 mschweisthal@rocketmail.com

91 Year 1 Shears Michael Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 542-5192 michael.shears@glwa.org

92 Year 2 Sizemore Eric Water System Supervisor Ypsilanti Community Utilities Authority (734) 323-1655 esizemore@ycua.org

93 Year 1 Smith Austin Leader Water Dept City of Troy (248) 524-3395 jason.schmidt@troymi.gov

94 Year 3 Swain Robert Public Works Manager City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-3473 rgswain@grand-rapids.mi.us

95 Committee Taylor Sluder Victoria Interpretive Services District Supervisor Huron-Clinton Metroparks (810) 355-6976 victoria.sluder@metroparks.com

96 Year 1 Traye Neil Water Plant Supervisor City of Marquette (906) 225-8661 ntraye@marquettemi.gov

97 Year 1 Tregear Jim Heavy Equipment Operator City of Marquette (906) 225-8981 cdurand@marquettemi.gov

98 Year 3 Trice Steven Supervisor City of Southfield City of Southfield (248) 796-4876 strice@cityofsouthfield.com

99 Committee Trice Tom Consultant TT and Company (248) 431-2976 tomtrice13@gmail.com

100 Year 1 Turner Evan Public Works Employee IV/ 
Crew Leader

Village of Paw Paw (269) 657-3169 e.turner@pawpaw.net

101 Year 2 Vander Ploeg Ryan Public Utilities Operator Allendale Charter Township (616) 215-9165 ryanvanderploeg@allendale-twp.org

102 Year 1 VanHorn Larry Maintenance Supervisor Genesee County Road Commission (810) 767-4920 lvanhorn@gcrc.org

103 Year 2 VanNest Tony Parks and Cemetery Supervisor City of Sturgis 651-2321 avannest@sturgismi.gov

104 Year 2 Varga Rick O&M Supervisor City of Grand Rapids ESD (616) 456-3639 Rvarga@grand-rapids.mi.us

105 Year 3 Wardell Matthew Building Maintenance Supervisor City of Kentwood (616) 554-0817 wardellm@kentwood.us

106 Year 1 Wessler Bonnie Director of Public Services City of Ypsilanti (734) 483-1421 wesslerb@cityofypsilanti.com

107 Year 3 Westphal Matt Maintenance Supervisor Bay County Department of Water & Sewer (989) 439-7245 mwes@baycodws.org

108 Year 1 Wilcox Jeff Wastewater Maintenance Supervisor Bay County Department of Water and Sewer (989) 439-7232 jwil@baycodws.org

109 Year 2 Wilson John Maintenance Worker City of Farmington (248) 473-7250 jwls71@sbcglobal.net

110 Year 3 Wozniak Adam Crew Leader City of Berkley (248) 658-3490 Awozniak@BERKLEYMICH.NET

111 Year 3 Young Jeff Signals Engineer Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 327-6671 youngj@wcroads.org

112 Year 2 Ziarko Matthew Public Works Assistant Supervisor City of Grosse Pointe Farms (313) 316-5773 mziarko@grossepointefarms.org

113 Year 2 Zimmerman Josh Streets & Fleet DPW Manager City of Bay City-DPW (989) 894-8318 jzimmerman@baycitymi.org


